
1 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                 

                        
  

Cairo University 

Institute of African Research and Studies 

Professional Master Degree on Management of 

African World Heritage 

By Distance (E-Learning), in English 

In collaboration with the E-Learning Center, Cairo University 

=== 

Courses for Master of Management of African World Heritage  

First Promotion 

Oct 2014- Sep 2016 

Code Courses  Hrs/ 

week 

Credit 

hrs 

Dept. 

 

 

 

 

WH601 

WH602 

 

WH603 

 

WH604 

--------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

WH605 

WH606 

First Year - First Semester 

Combined Culture and Nature Sections 

 

4 Obligatory Courses (12 hrs) 

WH Convention & Its Guidelines 

WH Sites & Tentative Lists in Arab & African 

Countries 

Management of WH Sites & Preparation of 

Nomination Files 

Economics of Tourism in WH Sites 

------------------------------------------------------------------ 

First Year - Second Semester (Part I) 

 

2 Obligatory Courses (6 hrs) 

Combined Culture and Nature Sections 

 

General Geography of Arab and African Countries 

Prehistory of Arab & African Countries 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

------- 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

------ 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

NR 

NR 

 

Anth 

 

Pol/Econ 

----------- 

 

 

 

 

 

Geog 

Hist 



2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WH607 

HistWH635 

WH608 

 

HistWH612 

HistWH605 

HistWH630 

AnthWH602 

AnthWH621 

GeoWH601 

GeoWH702 

 

GeoWH707 

GeoWH708 

GeoWH710 

 

First Year - Second Semester (Part II) 

 

Culture Section: 2 Facultative Courses  

(6 hours) 

 

History of Arab & African Countries 

History of Islamic Art & Architecture in Africa 

Monitoring & Rehabilitation of African World 

Heritage 

Old Antiquities in Ancient Africa 

Rock Art in Africa 

History of Islamic Civilization in Africa 

Prehistoric Anthropology 

African Folklore 

Structure and Topography of Africa 

Geography of Catastrophes & Natural Hazards in 

Africa 

Environmental Problems in Africa 

Landuse in Africa 

Geographic Information Systems 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hist 

Hist 

Archeo 

 

Hist 

Hist 

Hist 

Anth 

Anth 

Geog 

Geog 

 

Geog 

Geog 

Geog 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NRWH722 

NRWH717 

 

NRWH606 

NRWH721 

NRWH634 

NRWH728 

NRWH710 

NRWH603 

NRWH732 

GEWH702 

 

---------------- 

 

 

NRWH703 

First Year - Second Semester (Part II) 

 

Nature Section: 2 Facultative Courses  

(6 hours) 

 

Design & Management of Nature Reserves in Africa 

Environmental Monitoring of Animal Resources in 

Africa 

African Vegetation Cover 

Rehabilitation of African Ecosystems 

Chemistry of African Soils 

Geological & Tectonic Structure of Africa 

Climate Change over Africa 

Bioindicators of African Environment 

Remote Sensing 

Geography of Catastrophes & Natural Hazards in 

Africa 

------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

Second Year: Dissertation  

Both Culture and Nature Sections 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

------- 

 

 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

------- 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

 

 

NR 

NR 

 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR 

NR  

Geog 

 

----------- 

 

 

Anthro 

& 

NR 

 

 

Credit hours 12 + 6 + 6 + 16 = 40 CH 

 


