

Cairo University

Institute of African Research and Studies

Professional Master Degree on Management of

African World Heritage

By Distance (E-Learning), in English

In collaboration with the E-Learning Center, Cairo University

Courses for Master of Management of African World Heritage

First Promotion

Oct 2014- Sep 2016

Code	Courses	Hrs/	Credit	Dept.
		week	hrs	_
	<u>First Year - First Semester</u>			
	Combined Culture and Nature Sections			
	<u>4 Obligatory Courses (12 hrs)</u>			
WH601	WH Convention & Its Guidelines	3	3	NR
WH602	WH Sites & Tentative Lists in Arab & African	3	3	NR
	Countries			
WH603	Management of WH Sites & Preparation of	3	3	Anth
	Nomination Files			
WH604	Economics of Tourism in WH Sites	3	3	Pol/Econ
	<u>First Year - Second Semester (Part I)</u>			
	2 Obligatory Courses (6 hrs) Combined Culture and Nature Sections			
WH605	General Geography of Arab and African Countries	3	3	Geog
WH606	Prehistory of Arab & African Countries	3	3	Hist

	First Year - Second Semester (Part II)			
	<u>Culture Section: 2 Facultative Courses</u> (6 hours)			
WH607	History of Arab & African Countries	3	3	Hist
HistWH635	History of Islamic Art & Architecture in Africa	3	3	Hist
WH608	Monitoring & Rehabilitation of African World Heritage	3	3	Archeo
HistWH612	Old Antiquities in Ancient Africa	3	3	Hist
HistWH605	Rock Art in Africa	3	3	Hist
HistWH630	History of Islamic Civilization in Africa	3	3	Hist
AnthWH602	Prehistoric Anthropology	3	3	Anth
AnthWH621	African Folklore	3	3	Anth
GeoWH601	Structure and Topography of Africa	3	3	Geog
GeoWH702	Geography of Catastrophes & Natural Hazards in	3	3	Geog
	Africa			0
GeoWH707	Environmental Problems in Africa	3	3	Geog
GeoWH708	Landuse in Africa	3	3	Geog
GeoWH710	Geographic Information Systems	3	3	Geog
	<u>First Year - Second Semester (Part II)</u>			
	Nature Section: 2 Facultative Courses			
	<u>(6 hours)</u>			
NRWH722	Design & Management of Nature Reserves in Africa	3	3	NR
NRWH717	Environmental Monitoring of Animal Resources in	3	3	NR
	Africa			
NRWH606	African Vegetation Cover	3	3	NR
NRWH721	Rehabilitation of African Ecosystems	3	3	NR
NRWH634	Chemistry of African Soils	3	3	NR
NRWH728	Geological & Tectonic Structure of Africa	3	3	NR
NRWH710	Climate Change over Africa	3	3	NR
NRWH603	Bioindicators of African Environment	3	3	NR
NRWH732	Remote Sensing	3	3	NR
GEWH702	Geography of Catastrophes & Natural Hazards in	3	3	Geog
	Africa			
	Second Year: Dissertation			
NRWH703	Both Culture and Nature Sections	6	16	Anthro
				&
				NR

Credit hours 12 + 6 + 6 + 16 = 40 CH